
23 JANUARY 

Name 

Unsuccessful 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Lydon Sheetmetal Equipment Ltd. 
Tools & Machinery Ltd. 
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) 
R H Donoghue Ltd. 

THE NEW ZEALAND 

Location 

GAZETTE 

Licence 
Sought 

Auckland 20,000 
Auckland 52,000 
Auckland 12,000 
Te Awamutu 20,000 
Wellington 42,000 

Tender No: 2155-Item Code: 84830 
31 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $22,000 

Gas-Operated Welding, Etc., Appliances 

Licence 
Received 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $62,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2156-Item Code: Ex 84880 
34 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $16,000 

Taps, Cocks, And Valves, As May Be Approved, Excluding Those of A Kind 
Commonly Used With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
Schrader-Pongrass (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 
Schrader-Pongrass (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 4,000 4,000 
Schrader-Pongrass (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 10,000 10,000 
Steel & Tube NZ Ltd. Wellington 30,000 18,000 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 16,000 16,000 
Jenkins & Mack Ltd. Wellington 20,000 16,000 

Tender No: 2157-Item Code: Ex 84883 
43 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $12,000 

Other Taps, Cocks, And Valves, of Copper Alloy, Other Than Those For Use With 
Water Piping 

Name 

Successful 
Jenkins & Mack Ltd. 
Jenkins & Mack Ltd. 
Jenkins & Mack Ltd. 
Steel & Tube NZ Ltd. 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Wellington 10,000 
Wellington 10,000 
Wellington 10,000 
Wellington 50,000 

Licence 
Received 

10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
50,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $6,000 Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 2158-ltem Code: Ex 85003 
56 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $64,000 

Other Motors, Excluding Those (Other Than Motors of More Than 0. 746 kW) of a 
Kind'Commonly Used With The Vehicles Specified In Appendix B 

Name Location Licence Licence 
Sought Received 

Successful 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 112,000 64,000 
GP Sage Ltd. Auckland 112,000 48,000 
Unsuccessful 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Kenmore Traders Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Betts Electric Motors (NZ) Auckland 112,000 0 
Patton Refrigeration Ltd. Auckland 14,000 0 
Bo~-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Capital Power Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
Borg-Warner Sales & Service Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
Ellis Hardie Syminton Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
Capital Power Ltd. Auckland 20,000 0 
Capital Power Ltd. Auckland 72,000 0 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 32,000 0 
Ellis Hardie Syminton Ltd. Auckland 10,000 0 
R H Donoghue Ltd. Wellington 32,000 0 

Tender No: 2159-ltem Code: 85009 
35 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To $50,000 

Other Electrical Goods of T.H. 85.01 
Name Location Licence Licence 

Sought Received 
Successful 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 
M & T Chemicals Ltd. • Auckland 10,000 10,000 
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd. Auckland 20,000 20,000 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
10.00 
6.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
5.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

200.00 
100.00 

10.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

20.00 
20.00 

18.50 
17.50 
16.50 
15.50 
14.50 
13.77 
13.50 
12.50 
12.00 
11.50 
10.55 
5.71 
5.55 
5.00 
3.71 
1.71 
1.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

10.00 
5.00 
5.00 

225 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

20.00 
10.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

640.00 
480.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


