23 January	TH	IE NEW ZEALAN	D GAZETTI	Ξ		22
Na	me	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiu
Unsuccessful			Sought	Received	i ci olin	
Tools & Machinery Ltd.		Auckland	20,000	Q	10.00	0.0
Lydon Sheetmetal Equip Tools & Machinery Ltd.		Auckland Auckland	52,000 12,000	0 0	10.00 6.00	0.0 0.0
Twidle Machine Co. (In	nport Dept)	Te Awamutu	20,000	0	0.00	0.0
R H Donoghue Ltd.		Wellington	42,000	0	0.00	0.0
	31 L	Tender No: 2155—Iten icence Units. Initial Allocati Gas-Operated Welding, J	on Limited To \$22,00	0		
	No Bids We	re Received For This Tende	er No. \$62,000 Was N	ot Issued		
		Tender No: 2156—Item		_		-
		icence Units. Initial Allocation of Values As May Be Appr				
		nd Valves, As May Be Appropriate the second se	· •			
Na		Location	Licence	Licence	Bid Rate	Premiu
G ()		Location	Sought	Received	Per Unit	Fieimu
Successful Schrader-Pongrass (NZ)	T +d	Auckland	4,000	4.000	10.00	20.0
Schrader-Pongrass (NZ)	Ltd.	Auckland	4,000	4,000 4,000	5.00	20.0
Schrader-Pongrass (NZ) Steel & Tube NZ Ltd.	Ltd.	Auckland Wellington	10,000 30,000	10,000 18,000	0.00 0.00	0.0 0.0
R H Donoghue Ltd.		Wellington	16,000	16,000	0.00	0.0
enkins & Mack Ltd.		Wellington	20,000	16,000	0.00	0.0
		Tender No: 2157—Item		_		
		icence Units. Initial Allocati , And Valves, of Copper Al	oy, Other Than Those			
No		Water Pipi	ng Licence	Liconos	Bid Bata	
Na	lile	Location	Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premiu
Successful						
enkins & Mack Ltd. enkins & Mack Ltd.		Wellington Wellington	10,000 10,000	10,000 10,000	200.00 100.00	0. 0.
enkins & Mack Ltd.	•	Wellington	10,000	10,000	10.00	0.
Steel & Tube NZ Ltd.	4 - T	Wellington	50,000	50,000	0.00	0.
	As Ins	ufficient Bids Were Received	1, \$6,000 Was Not Issi	ued		
		Tender No: 2158—Item	Code: Ex 85003			
		icence Units. Initial Allocati				
		luding Those (Other Than N				
Na		monly Used With The Vehi	Licence	Licence	Bid Rate	
144	inc	Location	Sought	Received	Per Unit	Premiu
~ ~ ~ ~						
• .				64,000	20.00	640.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd	l.	Auckland	112,000		20.00	4411
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd.	l.	Auckland Auckland	112,000	48,000	20.00	480.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful					20.00	
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd	l. I.	Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 14,000 14,000	48,000 0 0	18.50 17.50	0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd	L L	Auckland Auckland	112,000 14,000 14,000 14,000	48,000 0	18.50 17.50 16.50	0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd		Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000	48,000 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50	0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Xenmore Traders Ltd.		Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 10,000	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd		Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 10,000 14,000 14,000	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd	Z)	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $112,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.00	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Kenmore Traders Ltd. Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd		Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.00 11.50	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd Borg-Warner Sales & Ser Capital Power Ltd.	L. L. L. Z) L. rvice Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $112,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.50 12.00 11.50 10.55 5.71	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Kenmore Traders Ltd. Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd Borg-Warner Sales & Ser Capital Power Ltd. Borg-Warner Sales & Ser	L L L Z) rvice Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.00 11.50 10.55 5.71 5.55	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Kenmore Traders Ltd. Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd Borg-Warner Sales & Ser Capital Power Ltd. Borg-Warner Sales & Ser Ellis Hardie Syminton L	L L L Z) rvice Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$ $20,000$ $10,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.00 11.50 10.55 5.71 5.55 5.00	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0
Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Kenmore Traders Ltd. Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd Borg-Warner Sales & Sei Capital Power Ltd. Borg-Warner Sales & Sei Ellis Hardie Symiton L Capital Power Ltd.	L L L Z) rvice Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$ 0 $20,000$ $20,00$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 12.50 10.55 5.71 5.55 5.00 3.71 1.71	0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0
Successful Patton Refrigeration Ltd G P Sage Ltd. Unsuccessful Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Patton Refrigeration Ltd Betts Electric Motors (N Patton Refrigeration Ltd Borg-Warner Sales & Sec Capital Power Ltd. Borg-Warner Sales & Sec Ellis Hardie Syminton L Capital Power Ltd. Capital Power Ltd. R H Donoghue Ltd. Ellis Hardie Syminton L	L. L. Z) L. rvice Ltd. rvice Ltd. td.	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	112,000 $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $14,000$ $12,000$ $14,000$ $20,000$ $20,000$ $10,000$ $20,000$	48,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	18.50 17.50 16.50 15.50 14.50 13.77 13.50 12.50 12.00 11.50 10.55 5.71 5.55 5.00 3.71	480. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0

Tender No: 2159-Item Code: 85009

35 Licence Units. Initial Allocation Limited To \$50,000

Other Electrical Goods of T.H. 85.01	
* *	•

	Other Electrical Goods of T.H. 85.01				· · · · ·	
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium	
Successful						
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd.	Auckland	20,000	20,000	10.00	0.00	
M & T Chemicals Ltd.	Auckland	10,000	10,000	5.00	0.00	
The Lincoln Electric Co. (NZ) Ltd.	Auckland	20,000	20,000	5.00	0.00	